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Application of -
John Bluffisg-bear . e 7
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF .
Riochard Bluffing=bear . .. . . . e
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment ... Qctober 1, 1914, . . ... ... 191

Term of enrollment ... three .. ... .. .. ... (. B  )years

Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. ... ... e e
e als. D e e e s
ofRich.ardB%&nir;}cﬁ%_be&p, M&%Seaﬂ ........... ; date of birth........ Augy-Ty-1898
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Jonn Bluffing-bear  living  Sioux | oglala Fu11
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Sophie Bluffing-bear living Sioux Oglala full
| B e John Bluffing~bear.. ..., dohereby voluntarily consent and agree to..hig ...
enrollment in said school for a period of ... ERT'2€  years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

. i (Not less than 3)
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
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DATE oF DATE OF
|
NAME OF SCHOOL S Rtizios i | CAUSE ‘ GRADE
1
| | i

! Day School No4.8 1806 | 1913 | Transfer |

. Holy Rosary " | 1013 | 1914 | Desire'to | o
‘ attend Oarliéle

""" {Parent, guardian, or next of kin)
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PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
1)
for transfer and find...__Ass~_to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Thls?iday ot (Dt , 1914 :

PhysiW_, At A A

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of
my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of%ﬂéa»/%ﬂ/;m beg—""

(Parent, g{grdi.an.}r next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

8L e ’J"’—s R o 5 o
This 7 Lé day of @ 4 19 f <

Agentor Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that— )

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.
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Name of Student

Date of

Age at

Entrance Entrance
Patron

Address

Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of Date
Outing Returned

YAWNAN A ERAE MEQ. .. BOCHERTER N, Y.

Church

Shop
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R. R. Station

Grade in
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June 8th,1916,

Mr.H.M.Worth,
Hatboro, Penna.
Dear S8ir,
Ther is enclosed herewith check in the sum of
$4.00 which please have Richard Bluffingbear endorse and
R s o

return to me to credit his account.

Respectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendent.



June 20th, 1916,

Mr.H. M, Worth,
Hatboro, Penna.
Daar Eir,
There is enclosed herewiih 2heck in the sum
of %4.00 which kindly have Richard Bluffing bear endorse
and return to his aecount.

| Reapectfully,

W.H. M, Acting Superintendent.



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
e Federal aid.

I(}, | 2
Date of report s e I L

Name of ¢hild %/ }3% 5 Lt Age. /é___..,....._ Gl‘ade_ﬂ,ﬂm.ﬁﬁ ______
Home post office. 7/ . ,Jaulé Lﬂm .............. e SR
Trihe /J.’wuxjc s Al =g, il ¢! bl Degree of Indian blood MM‘TGZ

How many acves of land do you own 160 aerie. Location. : e

What is the annual income from your land. . o g e T ST L o s e L SR e oo
Mo you have any 'other income. .- . L. ... gl Howsmneh- oot Ji e .

Is vour father living : % et el A e g o PP o

e T 2 M ______ Degree of Indian blood- J *ﬂ M e

Is he a citizen. __.__. e : : e e et L el

How mueh land does he own ...-&_‘17‘{5. W Allotment No_ . _.____ P M R AR O e

Home post office

What is its estimated valuve . e e e 0 AN L A

What is the annual income from his land

Does he have any other income.. .. . = N

If so. how mueh.

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property e R R e e e

Is your mother living. E %

Mother’s name.

Home post office 3 %Ww ¢ /J = i
Trihe M i i = Degree of Indian blood. _f,ﬂ(ﬂ /ﬁé"gﬂsg

dErahea avkipent || LMol Ll e

How mueh land does your mother own .. -3 .2 a W St LR Allotment NO couoe o oo oz

Rt S S R YR Ee A B I O e Sl e s S s e o e s e B e e - e S G



What is the annual income from her land_

Does she have any other income . E £ ped e s M A e e S N e s S s e e e B T e S S
If so. how mueh_ ______ . ) SO AP A e 010 S o LA R
Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property.. . St Rl e
With whom do vou make your home _/w M MM/_.“-_-“ i O 0 LR T B
How many rooms in thehouse.___.. . . __ ~ I _/Z,g’m _____ O et LAty il s Ay U e F 23 A i
How many live in the house. _______._____ j,w{- et o S s, A | o O L . -
How far is yvour home from nearest publie school e e e Ll SRR T I s I
Why do you not attend that school. _.__ S e R S S e T [ e e
How many teachers employed there . ______.___ e | i - (e 21
How many grades maintained ___ . SO S - oot LS . e o
How many months of school each year ... . _ _ : B e i
Did vou ever aftend a public s¢ S S g SRR A= [ Al ™ e T
Proangibiw Tofpl _ oo SetNRetems f TUs) el 0 (T T Wheee: | _ .~ .o S o8 Tiealil ot e
How many brothers of school age have yvon - e L = e
How many sisters of school age have you. .. __ WM. ke e e R
Are they in school L= : S e S L £ = L e S e =
b pEY o T S L SRR e S . e e,
Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid

Superintendent.

NoTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistancs of the supzrintendent or soms one designated to act as his vepresentative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thers is some doubt, superintendents should make propsr vemarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



December 15, 1916.

Mr. John R. Breunan,
Supt, Pine Ridge Agency,
Pine Ridge, S. Dalk.

Dear Sir:
In complisnce with your regquest I am return-
ing herewith the check for #$50.C0 male payable to Rich-
w

ard Bluffingbear for depecsit &t your agency.

NenmEssa G A
Very truly yours,

/B Chief Clerk in Charge



Decenber 11, 1916.

Mr. H. ¥. Worth,
Hatboro, Pa., RD 1
Dear Sir:

enclosed cheeck for ¢S50 and return it to me in the envel-
ope also enclosed. This c¢heck is to be returned to the
Superintendent of the Pine Ridge Agency for deposit there

to Richard's account.
Very truly yours,

/8 Superintendent

Enclo -3



February 9, 1917.

L4

¥re He Mo+ Worth,
Hatboro, PYa.

Dear Sir:

I have & letter from Riehard_Bluffig;pggr saying
that as his time of enrollment expires this épéing it is his
desire to go home for the summer wvasation.

There has been sone misunderstending sbout the
tsrm of enrollment of this boy, and I am going to write to his
agent todsy asnd ascertain whether Richard enrolled for a term
of three years or five years. As soon &z I hear from the sgent
I will write you egain. You can gve Richard this information.
If it is decided that he enrolled for gﬁve years end he wishes
to remein with you for the summer, I will be glad to arrange
this for you.

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Charge.

.
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Mre John Re Brannen

Superintendent Pine Ridge Agency
Pine Rldge, 3+ Ds

Daar Siri-

Do you have information in your office showing the term
for which Richard Bluffing Bear was enrclled at this schoel ? He
came to Carlisle October 10,191%.

The application which we have on file shows both 3 years
and 5 years marked thereon.

Very truly yours

Super intendent.



%/‘, % e

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge, 8. D.,
Febrpary 13, 1917,
Mr, O. H, Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School;
Sir:

Replying to your letter of date © th. inst., asking as to
tern of enrollment of E&g&ﬁ&ﬂwﬁlnﬁﬁingqbear, who reached your
school October 10, 1914, @md~the copy of whose application on
file with you shows both 3 and 5 years marked thereon, will say
that we do not find a retained copy of his application on file
here,

We have a letter from you dated Oct. 15, 1914, in which ybu
return duplicates of the applications of 6 pugils, but that of

Richard Bluffing Bear is not among the number.

//ijvery respectfully,
el N

Superintendent.

WHB/M



%

Mmﬂ 28y 1917

Nr, John Bluffing Bear
Manderson, 3e De

Deay Triendi=

A@ you know your gon RBichard, is living in an outing
heme this winter with a farmer by th ¢ naae of il U Werth, who
lives at Hathore, Penngylvania, R¥D. Thals morning I reccived the
fellewing %elegram fyom this marg-

*hichard Auffine Bear in sericous conditicn.
RIS QOOLOYTY Ccare ordared te ivingten
Heapltal tomorrew merning acccunt tvphoid
fever developing. Angwer at once.®

I telegraphed the Tield agent, Mizs Jehnston, who
vas not far away Trom Hatboro to see Richard at onee ol make
whatever arrangements seemed best for his pyopor 2urg. Yaen T
bear Trom Miss Johnston as to his eondition, I will write Fla

You can rest assured in the meantime that we will de all ia our

powar to see that your son gets every attention during his 1llness.

Very truly yours

Buperintendent.

NRD
Copy to J.R.Brennen



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

/
))’/ / 9 UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA. 7./ h.?.;f'
4{1{ "-f’L * _.‘_9"'_' ;}

—Hersisture [ Pa,,

TELEGRAM

_Feb, 37, 1917

Sent to
Mr, Lipps,
Supt,., Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,

Richard Bluffingbear in serious comdition, Under

v ST, e ————————

doctor's care ordered to Evington Hospital tomorrow

)
"morning account typhoid fever developings Answer
at once,

H. M, Worth,

Paid,
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

GOVERNMENT | e | RATE—PAID

CHorgen )L e e T el W) 1

By Westorn Uniong ... ..

(Namae of Telegraph Company.)

All messages phoned fo city telegraph offices, unless otherwise moted
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March 1st, 1917.

Handerson;'s.”;

Dear friend:

Since writing you yesterday relative to your
son Richard I have the following card from Miss Johnston, the
field agent, who visited him:

"Richard Bluffing Bear's condition indicates
typhoid fever. Dr. Carroll, of Hatboro, in
attendance, He sdvised teking him %o Aﬁington
Hogpitsal,-near Willow Crove. The ambulance
will come after him on Thursday morn "l |
called this evening at the hospital and made
arrangemente for him. Mise 0. K. Prick is

the Supt. at Abington Hospitale I will write
& letter on Thursday morning giving you the
detalles."

As soon as I receive the letter from Mias John-
ston I will eend you & ecopy of it.
Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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REPORT O j({zd/f/ﬂfr»fg\ it —=2<_— __ pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went 3~ 3¢ — /6 toli Pl //f/.z? 1 L7

— s s Lk
of }g//(/.,ﬂ B 6‘“ 5%4
(quh ‘Office) 1 (County)
A e %%WO’ . Railroad Station
Conduct Ay [ f9\

Health /gvzf V‘TK | o

ABHREY b o 74’ B0 A S B S
Cleanliness .. .. ... u/gvzf"f 1’<

Economy Ny el %Z o
Situation of Room .. /fc—«eﬂ:fﬁ

Condition of Room ... /‘gy{"M &g

Condition of Clothing . /@
Wages ... c#(’ /L /1,{_"7 0 el gt R R

Are careful accounts kept by patron" winlf

Avre careful accounts kept by DUPIIT... G T i o et et e sttt ¥
Number of days at school . .. <
Bistance Hor e o0 i s e e e e e
Grade or quality of school .
Name and address of teacher . ... 0 e
Qualifications of teacher ...
In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? __ _°~
In what grade is pupil at present?. ”
Attends what church and Sunday schq_c:l?..........é:i'f........_..._.. e DS S

Distancetochurch . .. .. . (hee  L72c X¢

Is there a Catholic church in loecality? .

Who compose patron’s family? . % Vol e
What other helpagiemployed? .. B rah e et D
Locality of home . . )Z{‘C/ﬂ/( A 21
Home life and environments 4_/@‘
Trade at school........ .2 &2

Nature of work _ . ;:

Pupil’s age.. - / . Experience..




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




March 3, 1917.

Nr. John Bluffingbesr,
E.‘.'-B.n dﬂ!‘ﬁ on » + .
Dear friend:

I have a letter from Misas Johnston regarding

your son Richard this morniag.

Dr, Carroll, who is attending your son, said that
it is pot 2 pronounced caaé of typrhoid fever mmd that 1t might
prove t0 be a eage of intestinal trouble; that his case is not
g0 serious yet it soemed best to have him in the hospital. This
is mors hopefnl news and I hope that in a day or two I may be
able te write you even better news than this, Niss Johnston
further says that he is in good hands at the Abington Hompital
and thet both doctor and nurse will keep her informed if there
are any chenges in Richard's case.

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Cler in Charge;

|
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DEFARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
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J. B, CARRKE D,

Orrice Houns ; j 5
UNTIL 0 AL M. [
1.30 TO 3 p, M.
|

T TO 8 P. M.
AND BY APPOINTMENT

HATBORO, PA., 3/10 I
Superintendent of Cariisle Indian Seliccl,

Carliisle, Pa,
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Merch 12, 1917,

Hiehard‘ ! :
Abington Hospital,
Abington, Pa.
Dear Richard:

I have your letter addressed to Mr. Peel snd I am
very glad fm ¥now that you are well smough to write a2 letter.
We were informed at Pfirst that yon had syuptoms of typhoid
fover so that 18 why I =m muech relisved thet it is net typheid
fovar and that you are improving right along.

Mr. Dickey is at Newiown pow and I have written him
to go and see you st hie earliest convenience, so you had better
weit for the things which you requested until he sees you and
then you csn ftell him what you want and he will decide what i%
wonld be necessary for you to have.

I hope you will tske good care of yourself and that it
will noet b® long before you will be out of the hospitel.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



» ﬁ AN (éﬁ:f;vwsf Q,v’b@ﬁ/ ;%Q:F\JJYSEM Whsier
| S

LI S ‘-(!}Uf -L*“mﬂﬁfvww‘,&mmkroﬁ



{3

p S 1 o “’E{'\_.Qu,;
b LR,0A80 TR to o

it ‘I.ﬁ
.r" iy




‘}/) 5/

Mareh 12, 1917.

Mrs D. He Dickey,
Bewt o » Po,

Dear ¥y, Dickey:

I enclose herewith & check for $6.00 paysble
to Dre Jd. B.‘Carroll, the physician who attenied Richard Bluffing
Bear, Will you plesse get Richard's signature to this chack at

i <. -

your earlisst convonience and cend it te Dr. Csrrell. 1 also en-
close Drs Carrell's bill which you kan havs recsipted snd return
to me. Richard seeme %o be improving rspidly and 1 would ﬂuggest
that you arrange for his removel from the hospitsl &g soon ag
Richerd is able to be moved end the physieisn in charge recommends
its If Mre and ¥rs, Worth are willing to take Richard ba&k into
their home and take care of him during his convaleseence you can
arrange this, otherwise he would better return to Carlisls. You
can jndge better what to do in this case after you have seen him.
Plense give this matter your immediaste atiention.

Very truly yours,

DR Superintendent.
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J. B. CARRELL, M. D.
OFFICE HOURS:

8 to 9 A, M.
1to 3 P. M.
6 to 8 P. M. and by appointment.

HATBORO, PA., &///d}/ 191

TO J B. CARRELL,Zpg.
%/y Oww.eiﬁv-m,,/e @

FOR PROFESSIONAL ATTENDANCE AND MEDICINE.

FROM %ﬂ i’7f 2/ s 77 of
& 7 ff:

BILL FRCOM

(44 (4 i
i (&8 i

i e 2 i

RECEIVED PAYMENT,
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March 16, 1917.

Mre. John Blurfinghesr,

Manderson, S.D.

Dear friend:
The following 13 the report If%saeivo& from
Mr. Dickey, the boys visiting agent, this morning:

"Yesterday I vicited Righerd md found him
sitting up in bed. Though he appeared
guite weak his doetor cleimed he is getting
glong well and he hopes by & week or ten
dsys he will be able to leave the hospital.

Richard doces not wgmt to go back to school
but to his country home. Fram the way he
looked I thought it best that he return to
Carlisle for fear he might expose himself
.too soon. "hen I suggested hs return he said
he wanted to go to Mr. Worth.

I will see him again before he leaves the
hospital end can then decide what is best
-._ﬂor him."

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.

v
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Merch 21, 1917.

Riokard Bintflingbesr,

Dear Richard:

I heve your post card snd also your other
letter requesting some monay snd clothing. I asked Nr.
Dickey to go carefully over your'.m3£q§m1,9;m1- he vigited you
and to write to me and let me kmow Jjust what to send you,
He hes not done this., When he goes toc see you next time
you speak to ﬁim sbout it end let me know what you want

and give your sizes and I will sttend to your request. I

\xgagmglad to know thet you ere getting slong nicely. If you

o,

eanko return to your outing home Mr. Dickey will arrange

@2 back to Mr. Worth.
Very truly yourse,
D:R N Superintendent.
\\
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TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM.
1. Keep copy on this form for your files.

2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle.

3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any.

MEMORANDUM COPY
OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele-

graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.

®)

Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— il ;8.1(1
Sent by—
...... Tsstarn Unic Telegraph Co.

(Name 01‘ ('nmpﬂm )

Richard Bluffinzbear oan laave the hospital/Harch

tuanty-thiiva,

......... Enbl%ﬁ;§&*,mﬁnxahhﬁl,m%g%FMhm"M
P b0 Haupitady o e
(Title of sender.)

Friday

s

Abingbon Hoapital,

Mr., Dickey:Thiss

Richard!'nreturn %o Worth

you will bd, there Fgiday.
h"{‘.—'

Mareh 21,1917e.

Char, iale ci 4§§r qﬁgﬁ .........
(If not paid in vas i%ert name of office tow cl‘ﬁ:nll sh pmﬁte for payment.)

PAID By SENDER.
{Insert “In ecash,” if so paid.)
Appropriation: -I.E-! s Carliale, Pa,,1817, —

G—4650

essage was received thls morning - Please attend to

tten the Abh ton Hespital that



Harenh 21, 1917..

The Abington Hospital
Abington, Pa.

Dear Sirgil=

Your telegram eayinz that Richard Bluffingbear will de

e

ready teo leave the Hespital Priday Maprch 23rd was received .f_lma

mopning. 1 have notified Mr. Dickey, the deys' fisld agent to
attend to Richard®s raturn fo Mr. Worth.
Will you pleass send m2 a b1ll for all expenses .incurred
in behalf of Richard, '
Very truly yours

Superintendent. ' |



]

- ISR ——— =g g

Nareh 21, 1917.

¥Er. D« Hs Dick .
e hianer

Dear lNir. Biak&?ﬁ%_;

I have a telegram from the Avington Hospiial this

morning saying that R}ﬁ}_ﬂfd Fluffingbeaxy will he ready to leave the

e T

Hogpital Priday March 23rd. ¥ill you please ge there and attend to
his removal te Mr. Worth.

Richard has written several letters relative to
some money and a swsater. Will you please find out what he né-eds and
let me know. I 414 net 1ike te send him anything while he was in the
Hospital..

Very truly yours

Superintendent,



ir. John Bluffingbear,
Manderson, S.Da.

Dear lr. Bluffingbear:

I have your letter sbout your son

- Richard and en glad to tell you that ke is asbout well

S ——

now. He was discharged from the Abington Hospitel last
Friday and Mr. Dickey, our outing agent, was there .and
took hiwm back to his outing home s this is what Richérd
preoferred to do. I do rot think you have auy cause to
worry about his pressnt state of health., I am inforned
that he is in a very good home where the man snd his wife
take very good care of him. I think Richard will write
to you myself shortly snd tell you that he is in good
health now.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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John Francig, Tr, Y

P— L‘g { o

TN,

April 3y 1917.

Righard Biufing
gare H. M, Yor -
Hatboro,Pa. RID

Dear Richardie

ire. Dickey sent me a list of the clothing which you needed
and I sent these things to you a day or two age. I hope you have getten
them by this time.

This merning a sult-case containing a pair of neccasing,,.
& hat-bund and & belt, all beaded, came by mail to the school fer you.
There 1s nothing on the sult-case to show where it came from. Do you
know anything about thias. 7The suit-case was not locked and I am
afraid, there might have been more in 1it. Will you please inquire of
your folks at home and let me knows I will hold the things here until
I hear fTrem you again.

After paying your hoapital%nave left in bank §l2.61.

Vefly truly yours

Superintendent,









ABINGTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL -
ABINGTON, PENNA. S
March.33,....fot 1917,

“CoGarlisle. Indian.School. .

Zer Rlohard Bluflingboar.. ......chooo ol Dr.
Board and Care from March lst. to 23rd. @ $1.00 per day - 33. 00
Use of Operating Room
|
Use of Ambulance
Extras : ![
£ 33. 9

Received Payment,
ABINGTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

k(‘ ‘/’Zi b (Cé -Syp/e%encfen!.




BRIEF

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Garl—isle, Pennsylvqnia

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME!:

191
Date of enrollment R T | ¢ T L

Term of enrollment

__________ threa{ &) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 18—6000

i R




Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at.

Garlisle, Pa.

of et ; RSN ] T O M
Richard BYtrefiii-bear PELS) Aug. 7, 189¢7)
_ Sioux @he . 1 (31T £ IR =
@ob Imtanma g | Do | s R
) = LI | M
John Bluffing-bea‘i"'i living Sioux Oglala . full
................ IS | { Bt T 1L e et P NSV W -
| |
Sephis BIlurri ng-‘bes.T living Sioux O0glala full
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ==
| = e
I, , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to.._ ...
John Bluffing-bear his
enrollment in said school for a period Ofﬁk‘zzﬁﬁ ...... years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools. =
The said child has been enrol]ed in the followmg schools:
NAME OF SCHOOL Ewlizmm DD‘“'E S CAUSE [ GRADE:
1
my"s‘ﬂhbo 1 HQ ;n Iﬁoﬂ .............. 1 .913 ............. T‘!‘a.nﬂfﬁr T E (SRR 4‘ ......
2
........ H‘Oly malwlgla 1914 Beﬂirate e R e B
Mission } sttend Oarliale
4 il
(Parent, guardian, or next of km.:.l ........
2l S b e e B
i & Manderaon,
KB R inesre i eIl =l s BBl LR

i)iéj ff%f%;ﬁéﬁ;{_ ﬁifleaé“zwz-

)q_,{’m e %‘Ir-y—rﬂ.e{_ it = = P J |

P—

-y
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PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Thls'.,LL. .......... davobl ) @»d« ________

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of Q’?}“Téz% 3L beo

(Parent, guardi or ne of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said chlld

J Ageni'_or Superlntendent

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
af least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.




28 INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
_Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
“improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any 1eservat10n (28
Stats., p. 906.) -

Prowded that hereafter no Indzan child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the eonsent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools. ;

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.



YIS =

Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

RECY
SEP 13 1917

Piae Biigs Agsigy

&, fak.

Application of
~ FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
B . -7 s 00 S SNORUONORORONIOI . = | ¢ oty el (0 L, L

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

E _ NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAMS: E
_Pine: RI08E ABONOF . Bu Do il S
Date of enrollment . September 5, 1917« .. . ... 191
Term of enrollment . One (L . years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School ab. ... e
: Carx s b . i
OF .o JORE. 1l i‘%%f,;:;%%s" g A1 s ; date of birth. Aug.. 7, 1897
Richard Bluffing-hear lale
_ Dloux (nt) BalfShet b
! - ———— e -~
(Bfﬁdi‘::‘aﬁ?mﬂgih) L‘]‘;Z‘fi S ‘ SRLEE | Bl IN?J?: :EI:L:L(;:rn
il | il =T
.............. | i
A.‘-J.Ohﬁ H%lD}Z;EOfT ing= =bear...living.. 1:;10111{ 0 Gelala.. | T
Sophia_ Bluffing-hear 1i;ving Sioux Oglala . Pull
I,W 7 #2044 Lar, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to_ .- . 5
hn Bluff ¥ -bde his ?
enrollment in sald school fora pern}d Of / .............. years, and also obligate myself to abide Yy all

(Not less than 3)
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools. .

The said chlld has been enrolled in the followmg schoo]s

NAME OF SCHOOL EN];‘;':‘?. :(':m D]i’ ;::a ;‘:E CAUSE GRADE
“Day School No.8 1906 | 1913 | Prensfer 40 R S
N T 1912 1914 _Desire to S
37 s attend Carlisls =
5. Mission
4. P

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin)

Manderson,

Two Witnesses: . e TERE T s e e e




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,

Pine Ridge, S. D.,
September 21, 1917,
Mr, John Francis, Jr,, Supt,,
Carlisle, Pa,;
8ir:
I return application for re-=enrollment of Richard Bluffing
Bear at Carlisle, with signature,
Very respectfy}%§,

B it

M Special Rgent in Charge,
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PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find............to be in proper physical condition fo attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

THiS s e Aoy O P b R

Physician at

CERTIFICATE'(‘,DF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the staten:fepts made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

’—/’/——_/
my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
was voluntary, and I recommend the }Eansfer of said chlld

A j/ %‘{7 i i =
K e, o gy
Lhig, JZ& g N a0 i /)

............................. day of _
",_:é?ﬁ’ a; /’/ / - }(/y ) .
o o PITRER n ne s —=

N\ Agent or Supermtendent.

 SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be déposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs hid certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limat will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 848.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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September 7, 1917.
Supte Ce Lo Ellis,
Pine Ridge Agency, Se De

Dear Sir:

Richard Bluffing-heai’whosa term of enrollment ex-
pired this year has decided to remsin another year, and h&a
signed the enclosed applicstion.

%11l you pleszse sign the blank if you approve of

his enrollment, and return the same tn;ﬁg&{nrfonr“ftles?

Richard also asks that I write you for fifty dol-

lars of his money in your hands., If you approve of hifj

having this money please mske the check pnysble to me as

superintendent.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.



September 25,1917.

Hr. C: Le M1
Juperintendent Indlan Agency
Pine Ridge, 3. D.

Dear Sirie

Richard BInfTfing Bear, a pupil of this

8218 1on, comes to ne with
a request that I write ymi Ter £50 eof his
benefit money which he says is in your hands.
If you approve of his request, you
can send the check made payable to me as
superintendent.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.
NRD

=



L)%

CO0PY Pine Ridge Agenay, 8. D.
October 17, 1917.

Jobn Francis,Jr.

Deay Siri~

In reply te your letter of September 25%h,

in rezard to trnasfer of #50.00 of Ei.cham Murfing

Bear e Carlisle for hls use, vou are inTormed that
t5ds meney L2 a part of nis alletment beneTitg, and
13 lssued to ninm Ter the purpess of improving his
alletaent or in the establishing of a home wpon
sage For this reascn 1t is thought deat to held
thia noney until hisg return here.

Reapectully

8igneda, C. L. ®1is
apawm Agent in Charge.

Richard: This 1s a copy of the letter received from
your Superintendent about the meney yeu asked for.

Mhily




5—-1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge agency, So. Dakota.
October 17, 1917.

John Franeis, Jr.,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear ®wir:-
In reply to your letter of Sept. 25th,

in regard to transfer of $50.00 of Richard Bluffing
Bear to Carlisle for his use, you are informed that
thig money is & part of his allotment benefits, and
is issued to him for the purpose of improving his
allotment or in the establishing of a home upon same.
For this reason it is thought best to hold this money

until his return here.

Respectfully,
//3255;1 + in “harge.

GT/NC.



y 19

Nevember 2, 1917.

Br., Cos %, Blllp
Superintenient Pine Ridze Agency
Pine 21dge, 8+ De

Deay S1kie

I enclese herewlith applicatien Tor

a trival payment of £3.00, signed by\mchm*a

Butfing 3&2}} a pupil of this school from your
Jurisdiction, |

Yery truly yours

Superintendent.
RRD=INC,



Pebruary 8, 1918,

Ii’;-ro Ht Ho Tid‘ﬂ'ﬁll

Supt. Pine Ridge, 3. D,

Dear Jiri=Richard Bluffing Sear has brought to this office
your letter telling him he has $51.6% te hig credit with you.
IT it 1is customary, he would 1ike the whele amount trang-
ferred te his account here sethat he may draw upen it from
time teo time. IT this cannot b2 deone, he would like $25 ef
the amount tra¥?farr&¢ narg. Richard is a geod bey and if you
can grant his first request, I think he would spend his meney

wigely.
Very truly yours

KRD Chief Clerk in oharge.



5-1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agency, S. Da.,

February 2, 1918.

Mr. Richard Bluffing Bear,

Carlisle Indian School,

Cgrlisle, Pa.
Deegr Sir:

We are writing you in reply to your letter of
Jenuary 29th, in which you ask us to send you 8ome money,
in order that you may have some dental work done.

Your balance in the bank is $51.64, which is
allotment benefit money and interest.

I wish you would show this letter to your
Superintendent and ask him if he can recommend the
transfer of scme of your funds from this Agency to

your school.

Very respectfully,



5-—1142
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
/~  UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

LT\ Pine Ridge 4dgency, S. Do,
Pebruary 12, 1918.

Mr. John Prancis, Jr., Supt.,

Carlisle Indisn School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Deay Bir:

As suggested in your letter of the B8th instant,
we are enclosing check Ng. 2657 on secoount lio. 7286,
Security Netional Bank, Sicux Falls, 8. D., for $25.00,
payablb.to your oraer, to be used for the benefit of |

Richaerd Bluffing Bear, & pupil of your school.

Very respeetinlly,

Erel.




e

Kre« Henry M. Tidwell, Supt.,
Pine Ridge Indian Agsucy,
Pine Ridge, South Dakots
Daar Sir:’

Richard Bluffing Bear, & pupll of this
school, has brousht to me your letter relative to
the transfer of his funds hore.s If you epprove

I have not objection to the bslance of Richard's
money being tranasferred to his account here. You
czn make the check payable to the Superintendents

Very truly yours,

=5 ohisf Claerk in Charge



5—-1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agency, 8 Bay

March 15, 1918.

Lir. Richard Bluffing Bear,

Carlialé, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter oif the 8th instant,
you are informed that jour balance in the bank here is

$26.64. The sum of $25.00 wes sent to your Supt. for

-

your use last month. Thes balance can be transiferred
whenever your Superintendent thinks you need it and will
recommend it. .Show him this letter and ask him about
the mstter.

Your lease is not yet completed.

It is not thought best for yuur father to
take your issue wggon &ad use it.

Very respectiully,

ﬁ?;” Zoherred
* -
HEW Supgrintendent.

I
2
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agenecy, 5. D.,

March 28, 1918.

Supt. John Francis Wr.,

Carlisle Indian School,

Cgrlisle, Pa.
Dear S1F;
Enclosed find check Ng. 7286 for $26.64, payable to
i I -
your order for Richard Bluffing Bear, & pupil attending
R AR

your school.

Lindly tell Richard thet his account here is now

closed.
Very respnctfully,
HEW ouoerxé%g dent.

Enols Lla
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March 22, 1918.

Kr. Henry M. Tidwell,
Pine Ridge Agency, S8.D.

Dear 8ir:

I sm returning herewith, properly endorsed by Richard Bluf‘ingbear
the check- enclosed with your letter of March 1f

Yours very truly,

F .4

8hief Clerk in charge.

EDS
encl.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge 4gency, 5. D.

larch 19, 1918.

Mr. John Frencis Jr., Supt.,

Indian School,

Cerlisle, Pa.
Deer Sir:

There is enclosed herewith Indian settlement
warrant No. 7321 for $3.00 in favor of Richard Bluffing-
Bear, a Pine Ridge bhoy enrolled at your school. Kindly
have him endorse the warrgnt and return to this office

for deposit.

Very respectfully,

oy, Tl ers R

supeXintendent.

4
|

f
S w

o
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agency,S D
June 8,1918

Supt.John Francis Jr.
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle,Pa,
Dear Sir:-

Enclosed find checks No0.2977 for $3.00 and5001 for
$28.80 paysble to your order for Richard Bluffing Bear,a
pupil sttending your school.

This is lease money &nd unpaid Annuity,Richard ﬁrote me
thet he was to stay there and work in the Shipyard this

summer to do his "bit".Tell him I am proud of him.

Respectfully,

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pine Ridge Agency, S. D.

June 21, 1918

Mr. John PFrancis, Jr.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Dear Sir:

In letter of June 8, 1918, checks amounting to $31.

80 made payable to you for use of Richard Bluffing Bear,

S—

I\

your officiel receipt INo. 1654 states that $3.00 had been
received. If another receipt was meant tq be enclosed
it did not reach here and your attention is called to the
faect that you have receipted this offfice for only $3.00
when the total is $31.80.

| Very respectfully,

GT:CB = Supe??ﬁfgghent.
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July 19, 1918

R%chard Bluffingbear,

Gordon, Kebraske
Desry Richerd;

. Your letter to Mre Francis comes to me for
attention. A& you msy have heurd, Mr. “rencis
enlisted and is now & Pirst Lieutensnt stationed
at Fort Nisgara, New York. He left Cerlisle
early this month.

Tou probadly have heard too thet the Carlisle
Sehool is to be closed at the end of the summer
and we will therefore have no more need for pupils.
Yo wiil be sorry to learn this as we &ll our, but
this is one of the conditions brought atout by the
Ware

With my best regards to you, I am

Very truly yours,

4

DR : Trave. Aud. in Charge
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July 20, 1918

Eicherd Bluffing Bear!wj
A _....-—-"'""'_‘-.m. s

Manderson, S. Dakota
Deer Friend:

I have your inguiry relstive to enrolling a
ten year old toy at this school. I presume that
you have slready heard that the Cerlisle school
has been sholished and thet in a few weeks it will

be turned over to the Wer Department. I hope,

however, % 11 not give up your idea of getting

more education, and enroll in some of the other
large Indisn Schocels.

Very truly yours,

D-E Trave. Aud. in Charge
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June 25, 1918

Richard Bluffing Besr,

Manderson, Se Dake
Desr Richard:

1 enclose herewith a check for ilightesn
Dollars, drawn in your favor, this being the full
amount due you on pur books.

Trusting that you will have a plesscant vaca-
tion and that you will return to us agsin in the
fall, I am

Very truly yours,

D-E Super intendent
Ence
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(Name of school.}

SUBJECTE—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. Gl':‘.%,DE. RATING.
o ... EEETEARRSI o i lat Yy, Voo, | = " 7% o e
_____________ Arithmegle =~ = . . e L R B
i ELEIT ST L Lk el TR O I o AT . S0
............. Botang RNeN e L LW ./l . L
_____________ General Exercises S i | - e g
..General Average . ... ... & ;.o RN || e s
EROTE coocime e e e S S
Blopasinient 1 = e i s e L L o T T eI o on o O TP
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcH. RATING.
__Industrial 8

and is eamsneb.eligible to pursue work in the *?M e

“(Cancel one.)

______________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.
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6—4850 / Swperintendent.
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Richard Bluffing Bear
Mandersen, 8. D.

Deaf Richardi-

1 have locked over ymiv aceount and m
te explain 1t just as I found it.

On June 15th,yru were poredited with M«.-. :
and a receipt for this ancunt was sent you. This 1s the
ene yeu returned te me and is nerewith encleosed. There
was also a credit of $3.00 fremi r. Tidwell, your super=
intendent maxing a tetal of $31.80 due I |

On June 25th, I seat yeu a\ew!_ m
of this amcunt and en August 22nd, I sent 2T
for $13.80, a total of #31.80 wnion exeutw

nere. I sent both nfT these checks to ¥ ander '

Srasting Wust this explintielS m
things clear to yeu and with my best wishes to y ‘q. I am
B
|

Very truly xﬂm

frav. Aud. in charge.
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